PATENT ASSIGNMENT

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Conveying Party Name:Andrew RobertsonExecution Date:05/17/2001

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Receiving Party Name:Yotta NetworksStreet Address:2201 Avenue KInternal Address:201 Avenue KCity:PlanoState:VITED STATESCountry:UNITED STATESPostal Code:75074

The USPTO, Office of Public Records, will send correspondence

via U.S. Postal Service

When the customer number has been provided, the Office of Public Records will obtain the correspondence data from the official record on file at the USPTO.

CUSTOMER NUMBER: 025094

To the best of my knowledge, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

NAME OF PERSON SIGNING: Mark L. BerrierDATE SIGNED:06/07/2001

Total Attachments: 2

source="as 1.tif" source="as 2.tif"

800000291

-1-

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made by Andrew Robertson, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 1001 Park Boulevard, #227, ("Assignor").

WHEREAS, Assignor has invented a new and useful invention entitled SOFTWARE FOR EXECUTING AUTOMATED TESTS BY SERVER BASED XML, for

which an application for United States Patent is made, said application having been executed on even date herewith; and

WHEREAS, Assignor believes himself to be the original inventor of the invention including any and all improvements disclosed in said application ("Invention"); and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to have a recordable instrument assigning the entire right, title and interest in and to said Invention, said application and any patents, invention registrations or other forms of protection ("Patents") that may be granted for said inventions in the United States and throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, in accordance with the obligations to assign the Invention and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to **YOTTA NETWORKS**, a Delaware Corporation, having a principal business address of 2201 Avenue K, Plano, Texas 75074 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), the entire right, title, and interest in and to said Invention, said application and any Patents that may be granted for said Invention in the United States and throughout the world, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of the Assignee and to claim for any such foreign applications any priority rights to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise.

Assignor agrees that, upon request and without further compensation, but at no expense to Assignor, he/she and/or their legal representatives and assigns will do all lawful acts, including the execution of papers and the giving of testimony, that may be necessary or desirable for obtaining, sustaining, reissuing, or enforcing the Patents in the United States and throughout the world for said Invention, and for perfecting, recording, or maintaining the title of Assignee, its successors and assigns, to said Invention, said application, and any Patents granted for said Invention in the United States and throughout the world.

AU\4059389.1 105255-991220

> PATENT REEL: 011656 FRAME: 0377

Assignor represents and warrants that they have not granted and will not grant to others any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Assignor authorizes and requests the Assistant Commissioner for Patents of the United States and of all foreign countries to issue any Patents granted for said Invention, whether on said application or on any subsequently filed divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue or other application, to Assignee, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of the entire interest in said Invention.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment on the dates provided below.

Name of First Inventor: Signature: Date: Citizenship

Residence Address:

ANDREW ROBERTSON

United States 1001 Park Boulevard #227 Plano, Texas 75075

AU\4059389.1 105255-991220

> PATENT REEL: 011656 FRAME: 0378

RECORDED: 06/12/2001